

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in MFA No. 6976/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr.Anand K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashmeet Singh, Adv.for
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer
for interim relief.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master