

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10847/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No. 6976/2006

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shekar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Lehari, Adv.for  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, we direct the appellant to pay half of the amount awarded by the High Court to the respondents-claimants within a period of two months' from today. Any amount which has either been deposited in the Court or paid to the claimants shall be adjusted. Respondents shall be entitled to withdraw the amount deposited without furnishing any security.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master