

LISTED ON 22.9.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO 65

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3944 OF 2010

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Sarojamma & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal against the Judgment and Order dated 25.6.2008 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 6976/2006.

There are four respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. H.Chandrasekhar, Advocate and Respondent No.2 to 4 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellant nor counsel for the respondent No. 1 have filed statement of case, so far and stipulated time has already expired.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

2. Mr. H.Chandrasekhar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR